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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



512 EBENEZER DUNLAP.-SAl'iI'L IlOLDEN.-'I'APPAN JENNINGS". 

Resolve for the benefit of Ebenezer Dunlap. 

Approved February 10, 1833. 

Resolved, That there be paid, annually, out of the Treas
ury of the State, to Ebenezer Dunlap, a pension of Three 
Dollars per month, to commence from the first day of Jan
uary one thousand eight hundred and thirty three, and 
continue dlll'ing the pleasure of the Legislature; it being 
on account of an injury, sustained by him while performing 
military duty. 

Chapter 24. 

Resolvo in favor of Samuel Holden. 

Approved February 13, 1833. 

Resolvell, That, for reasons set forth in the petition of 
Samuel Holden, who was an early settler upon the Canada 
road, there be paid to him, out of the Treaslll'y of the 
State, the SLlm of 'rwo Hundred Dollars. 

Resolve for the relief of Tappan Jenning'S. 

Approved February 14, 1833. 

Resolved, That ther!;) be paid, out of the Treasury of 
the State, to Tappan Jennings the sum of Thirty Dollars, 
on account of an injury sustained by him, while perform
ing military duty. 


